
Opening hours within this appendix reflect the total opening hours, reported by Croydon Community Pharmacies 

with minor adjustments to ensure compliance with core hours NHS 

Key

Open

Open on some days

Closed

Appendix G

Pharmaceutical Needs Assessment

Pharmacy Opening Hours



Weekday Opening Hours

Trading Name Post Code Ward
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Alphamed Ltd (DAC) CR7 7EQ Bensham Manor  08:30  17:30

Brigstock Pharmacy CR7 7JN Bensham Manor  09:00 13:00- 14:00  18:00

Tesco Instore Pharmacy CR7 8RX Bensham Manor  08:00 21:00

Bids Chemist SW16 4AE Norbury  09:00  17:30

Day Lewis Pharmacy SW16 4DT Norbury  09:00 13:00- 14:00  18:30

Day Lewis Pharmacy SW16 4BE Norbury  09:00  19:00

Superdrug Pharmacy SW16 3LU Norbury  09:00 13:15-13-45  18:00

Cranston CR7 6JE West Thornton  09:00  18:30

Day Lewis Pharmacy CR7 7HQ West Thornton  09:00  19:00

Mayday Community Pharmacy CR7 7HQ West Thornton  09:00  22:00

Parade Pharmacy CR0 3EW West Thornton  09:00 18:00: Mon; 18:30:Tue - Fri

Day Lewis Pharmacy SE25 6EP South Norwood  09:00  18:30

Lloyds Pharmacy SE19 2NT South Norwood  08:30  19:00

Superdrug Pharmacy CR7 7JG Thornton Heath  08:30 14:00-14:30  19:00

Thompson's Chemist CR7 8JF Thornton Heath  08:30 13:00: Thur 18:30: Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri

Thornton Heath Pharmacy CR7 8RU Thornton Heath  09:00  19:00

Wilkes Chemist CR7 8LZ Thornton Heath  09:00  18:30

Day Lewis Pharmacy SE25 6DP Upper Norwood  09:00 13:00 - 14:00  18:00

Klub Pharmacy SE19 3NG Upper Norwood  09:00  18:30

Sainsbury's Pharmacy SE19 3RW Upper Norwood  07:00  23:00

Addiscombe Pharmacy CR0 6RF Ashburton  09:00  18:00

Boots CR0 6RD Ashburton  09:00  17:30

Greenchem CR0 7RA Ashburton  09:00 13:00 - 14:00  18:30

Andrew McCoig Pharmacy CR0 8TE Shirley  09:00  18:30

Greenchem CR0 8NG Shirley  09:00 13:00- 14:00  19:00

Fishers Chemist SE25 5NT Woodside  08:00  22:00

Lloyds Pharmacy SE25 4PT Woodside  08:00  22:30

Dougans Chemist CR0 0QF Fieldway  09:00  18:30

Fieldway Pharmacy CR0 9DX Fieldway  08:30 18:30: Tue, Thur, Fri 19:30: Wed 20:00 Mon

Goldmantle Pharmacy CR0 9AS Heathfield  09:00  19:30

Harris Chemists CR2 8JJ Heathfield  09:00  19:00

Mona Pharmacy Ltd CR0 8BJ Heathfield  09:00 13:00 - 14:00  18:30

Shirley Pharmacy CR0 8SS Heathfield  09:00  19:00

Aumex Pharmacy CR0 0JD New Addington  08:00  19:00

Your Local Boots Pharmacy CR0 0JB New Addington  08:30  19:30

Day Lewis Pharmacy CR2 8LB Selsdon & Ballards  09:00  18:00

Lloyds Pharmacy CR2 8LH Selsdon & Ballards  09:00  19:00

Lloyds Pharmacy CR2 8LG Selsdon & Ballards  09:00  19:00

Holmes Pharmacy CR5 1EH Coulsdon East  08:30 13:00- 14:00 16:30: Wed; 17:30: Mon, Tue, Thur, Fri

Old Coulsdon Pharmacy CR5 1EN Coulsdon East  09:00 13:00 -14:15:Mon, Tue, Thur, Fri. 14:30: Wed  18:00

Boots CR5 2ND Coulsdon West  08:30  18:30

Infohealth Pharmacy CR5 2RA Coulsdon West  09:00  18:00

Valley Pharmacy CR5 3BR Coulsdon West  09:00  18:30

Andrew McCoig Pharmacy CR2 6ES Kenley  08:45 13:00- 14:00  18:45

Hobbs Pharmacy CR8 5JE Kenley  09:00 13:00: Wed 18:00: Mon, Tue, Thur, Fri

Zina Pharmacy CR8 5AA Kenley  09:00  19:00

Boots CR8 2AF Purley  09:00  17:30

Foxley Lane Pharmacy CR8 3EE Purley  08:30 18:00: Mon, Tue, Thur, Fri 20:00: Wed

Orion Pharmacy CR8 2BP Purley  09:00  18:00

Tesco Instore Pharmacy CR8 2HA Purley  08:00  22:00

Lloyds Pharmacy CR2 9BY Sanderstead  09:00  18:00

Medipharm Pharmacy CR2 9LA Sanderstead  09:00  18:00

Riddlesdown Pharmacy CR8 1HR Sanderstead  09:00 13:00: Wed  13:00- 14:15: Lunch 17:30: Mon, Tue, Thur, Fri

MAYDAY LOCALITY

THORNTON HEATH LOCALITY

WOODSIDE & SHIRLEY

NEW ADDINGTON & SELSDON

PURLEY



Weekday Opening Hours

Trading Name Post Code Ward
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MAYDAY LOCALITY

Croychem Pharmacy CR0 6AA Addiscombe  09:00 19:00: Tue, Wed, Thur, Frii 20:00: Mon

Larchwood Pharmacy CR0 6RB Addiscombe  09:00  19:00

Medibank Pharmacy CR0 6HE Addiscombe  08:00  20:00

A-Z Pharmacy CR0 2TA Broad Green  09:00  18:30

Boots CR0 4YJ Broad Green  09:00  00:00

Day Lewis Pharmacy CR0 4UQ Broad Green  09:00  17:30

Kents Chemist CR0 1RB Broad Green  08:30  18:00

Sainsbury's Pharmacy CR0 4XT Broad Green  07:00  23:00

Day Lewis Pharmacy CR2 0EJ Croham  09:00 13:00 - 14:00  17:30

Makepeace & Jackson Pharmacy CR2 0PH Croham  09:00  18:00

Barkers Chemist CR0 1RN Fairfield  08:30  18:00

Boots CR0 1LD Fairfield  08:00  18:30

Boots CR9 1SN Fairfield  08:00 19:00: Mon, Tues, Wed, Fri 20:30 - Thurs

Croydon Pharmacy CR0 1DP Fairfield  07:00  22:00

Fairview pharmacy CR9 1PJ Fairfield  08:00  20:00

St Clare Chemist CR0 1LG Fairfield  08:00  18:30

Superdrug Pharmacy CR0 1US Fairfield  08:30 15:00-15:30 18:30: Mon, Tue, Wed 19:00: Fri 20:00: Thur

Swan Pharmacy CR0 1BJ Fairfield  09:00  19:00

Allcorn Chemist CR0 2BZ Selhurst  09:00 17:30: Wed 18:30: Mon, Tues, Thur, Fri

Lloyd George Pharmacy CR0 2JG Selhurst  09:00  18:30

Sainsbury's Pharmacy SE25 6XB Selhurst  08:00  21:00

Shivas Pharmacy Ltd CR0 2TG Selhurst  09:00  18:30

Smart City Pharmacy SE25 5QF Selhurst  09:00  18:30

Key

Closed

Open

Open on some days

EAST CROYDON



Saturday Opening Hours

Trading Name Post Code Ward
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Alphamed Ltd (DAC) CR7 7EQ Bensham Manor

Brigstock Pharmacy CR7 7JN Bensham Manor  09:00  12:00

Tesco Instore Pharmacy CR7 8RX Bensham Manor  08:00 21:00

Bids Chemist SW16 4AE Norbury

Day Lewis Pharmacy SW16 4DT Norbury  09:00  13:00

Day Lewis Pharmacy SW16 4BE Norbury

Superdrug Pharmacy SW16 3LU Norbury  09:00  17:30

Cranston CR7 6JE West Thornton

Day Lewis Pharmacy CR7 7HQ West Thornton  09:00  13:00

Mayday Community Pharmacy CR7 7HQ West Thornton  09:00  22:00

Parade Pharmacy CR0 3EW West Thornton  09:00  13:00

Lloyds Pharmacy SE19 2NT South Norwood  09:00  16:30

Day Lewis Pharmacy SE25 6EP South Norwood  09:00  12:00

Superdrug Pharmacy CR7 7JG Thornton Heath  09:00 14:00-14:30  17:30

Thompson's Chemist CR7 8JF Thornton Heath  08:30  13:00

Thornton Heath Pharmacy CR7 8RU Thornton Heath  09:00  13:00

Wilkes Chemist CR7 8LZ Thornton Heath  09:00  14:00

Day Lewis Pharmacy SE25 6DP Upper Norwood  09:00  18:00

Klub Pharmacy SE19 3NG Upper Norwood  09:00  14:30

Sainsbury's Pharmacy SE19 3RW Upper Norwood  07:00  22:00

Addiscombe Pharmacy CR0 6RF Ashburton  09:00  13:00

Boots CR0 6RD Ashburton  09:00  17:30

Greenchem CR0 7RA Ashburton  09:00 13:00 - 14:00  17:00

Andrew McCoig Pharmacy CR0 8TE Shirley  09:00  13:00

Greenchem CR0 8NG Shirley  09:00 13:00- 14:00  17:30

Fishers Chemist SE25 5NT Woodside  08:00  18:00

Lloyds Pharmacy SE25 4PT Woodside  08:00  22:30

Dougans Chemist CR0 0QF Fieldway  09:00  13:00

Fieldway Pharmacy CR0 9DX Fieldway  10:00  14:00

Goldmantle Pharmacy CR0 9AS Heathfield  09:00  18:00

Harris Chemists CR2 8JJ Heathfield  09:00  17:00

Mona Pharmacy Ltd CR0 8BJ Heathfield  09:00  13:00

Shirley Pharmacy CR0 8SS Heathfield  09:00  17:00

Aumex Pharmacy CR0 0JD New Addington  09:00  17:30

Your Local Boots Pharmacy CR0 0JB New Addington  09:00  17:00

Day Lewis Pharmacy CR2 8LB Selsdon & Ballards

Lloyds Pharmacy CR2 8LH Selsdon & Ballards  09:00  13:00

Lloyds Pharmacy CR2 8LG Selsdon & Ballards  09:00  13:00

Holmes Pharmacy CR5 1EH Coulsdon East  08:30  13:00

Old Coulsdon Pharmacy CR5 1EN Coulsdon East  09:00  13:00

Boots CR5 2ND Coulsdon West  09:00  17:30

Infohealth Pharmacy CR5 2RA Coulsdon West  09:00  16:00

Valley Pharmacy CR5 3BR Coulsdon West  09:00  18:30

Andrew McCoig Pharmacy CR2 6ES Kenley  09:00  13:00

Hobbs Pharmacy CR8 5JE Kenley

Zina Pharmacy CR8 5AA Kenley  09:00  13:00

Boots CR8 2AF Purley  09:00  17:30

Foxley Lane Pharmacy CR8 3EE Purley  09:00  12:00

Orion Pharmacy CR8 2BP Purley  09:00  14:00

Tesco Instore Pharmacy CR8 2HA Purley  08:00  22:00

Lloyds Pharmacy CR2 9BY Sanderstead  09:00  17:30

Medipharm Pharmacy CR2 9LA Sanderstead  09:00  13:00

Riddlesdown Pharmacy CR8 1HR Sanderstead  09:00  13:00

MAYDAY LOCALITY

THORNTON HEATH LOCALITY

WOODSIDE & SHIRLEY

NEW ADDINGTON & SELSDON

PURLEY



Saturday Opening Hours

Trading Name Post Code Ward
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MAYDAY LOCALITY

Croychem Pharmacy CR0 6AA Addiscombe  09:00  14:00

Larchwood Pharmacy CR0 6RB Addiscombe  09:00  18:00

Medibank Pharmacy CR0 6HE Addiscombe  09:00  18:00

A-Z Pharmacy CR0 2TA Broad Green  09:30  18:00

Boots CR0 4YJ Broad Green  09:00  00:00

Day Lewis Pharmacy CR0 4UQ Broad Green

Kents Chemist CR0 1RB Broad Green  09:00  15:00

Sainsbury's Pharmacy CR0 4XT Broad Green  07:00  22:00

Day Lewis Pharmacy CR2 0EJ Croham  09:00  13:00

Makepeace & Jackson Pharmacy CR2 0PH Croham  09:00  13:00

Barkers Chemist CR0 1RN Fairfield  08:30 13:00 - 14:00  18:00

Boots CR0 1LD Fairfield  11:00  17:00

Boots CR9 1SN Fairfield  08:00  19:00

Croydon Pharmacy CR0 1DP Fairfield  07:00  22:00

Fairview pharmacy CR9 1PJ Fairfield  08:00  20:00

St Clare Chemist CR0 1LG Fairfield  08:00  18:30

Superdrug Pharmacy CR0 1US Fairfield  09:00 15:00-15:30  17:30

Swan Pharmacy CR0 1BJ Fairfield  09:00  13:00

Allcorn Chemist CR0 2BZ Selhurst  09:00  13:00

Lloyd George Pharmacy CR0 2JG Selhurst  09:00  17:30

Sainsbury's Pharmacy SE25 6XB Selhurst  07:30  20:00

Shivas Pharmacy Ltd CR0 2TG Selhurst  09:00  13:00

Smart City Pharmacy SE25 5QF Selhurst  10:00  16:00

Key

Closed

Open

Open on some days

EAST CROYDON



Sunday Opening Hours

Trading Name Post Code Ward
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Alphamed Ltd (DAC) CR7 7EQ Bensham Manor

Brigstock Pharmacy CR7 7JN Bensham Manor

Tesco Instore Pharmacy CR7 8RX Bensham Manor  11:00  17:00

Bids Chemist SW16 4AE Norbury

Day Lewis Pharmacy SW16 4DT Norbury

Day Lewis Pharmacy SW16 4BE Norbury

Superdrug Pharamacy SW16 3LU Norbury

Cranston CR7 6JE West Thornton

Day Lewis Pharmacy CR7 7HQ West Thornton

Mayday Community Pharmacy CR7 7HQ West Thornton  09:00  22:00

Parade Pharmacy CR0 3EW West Thornton

Lloyds Pharmacy SE19 2NT South Norwood

Day Lewis Pharmacy SE25 6EP South Norwood

Superdrug Pharmacy CR7 7JG Thornton Heath

Thompson's Chemist CR7 8JF Thornton Heath

Thornton Heath Pharmacy CR7 8RU Thornton Heath

Wilkes Chemist CR7 8LZ Thornton Heath

Day Lewis Pharmacy SE25 6DP Upper Norwood

Klub Pharmacy SE19 3NG Upper Norwood

Sainsbury's Pharmacy SE19 3RW Upper Norwood  10:00  16:00

Addiscombe Pharmacy CR0 6RF Ashburton

Boots CR0 6RD Ashburton

Greenchem CR0 7RA Ashburton

Andrew McCoig Pharmacy CR0 8TE Shirley

Greenchem CR0 8NG Shirley

Fishers Chemist SE25 5NT Woodside  11:00  13:00

Lloyds Pharmacy SE25 4PT Woodside  09:30  22:30

Dougans Chemist CR0 0QF Fieldway

Fieldway Pharmacy CR0 9DX Fieldway

Goldmantle Pharmacy CR0 9AS Heathfield  09:00  15:00

Harris Chemists CR2 8JJ Heathfield

Mona Pharmacy Ltd CR0 8BJ Heathfield

Shirley Pharmacy CR0 8SS Heathfield

Aumex Pharmacy CR0 0JD New Addington

Your Local Boots Pharmacy CR0 0JB New Addington

Day Lewis Pharmacy CR2 8LB Selsdon & Ballards

Lloyds Pharmacy CR2 8LH Selsdon & Ballards

Lloyds Pharmacy CR2 8LG Selsdon & Ballards

Holmes Pharmacy CR5 1EH Coulsdon East

Old Coulsdon Pharmacy CR5 1EN Coulsdon East

Boots CR5 2ND Coulsdon West  10:00  16:00

Infohealth Pharmacy CR5 2RA Coulsdon West

Valley Pharmacy CR5 3BR Coulsdon West

Andrew McCoig Pharmacy CR2 6ES Kenley

Hobbs Pharmacy CR8 5JE Kenley

Zina Pharmacy CR8 5AA Kenley

Boots CR8 2AF Purley

Foxley Lane Pharmacy CR8 3EE Purley

Orion Pharmacy CR8 2BP Purley

Tesco Instore Pharmacy CR8 2HA Purley  11:00  17:00

Lloyds Pharmacy CR2 9BY Sanderstead

Medipharm Pharmacy CR2 9LA Sanderstead

Riddlesdown Pharmacy CR8 1HR Sanderstead

MAYDAY LOCALITY

THORNTON HEATH LOCALITY

WOODSIDE & SHIRLEY

NEW ADDINGTON & SELSDON

PURLEY



Sunday Opening Hours

Trading Name Post Code Ward
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MAYDAY LOCALITY

Croychem Pharmacy CR0 6AA Addiscombe

Larchwood Pharmacy CR0 6RB Addiscombe

Medibank Pharmacy CR0 6HE Addiscombe  12:00  16:00

A-Z Pharmacy CR0 2TA Broad Green  11:00  17:00

Boots CR0 4YJ Broad Green  11:00  17:00

Day Lewis Pharmacy CR0 4UQ Broad Green

Kents Chemist CR0 1RB Broad Green

Sainsbury's Pharmacy CR0 4XT Broad Green  10:00  16:00

Day Lewis Pharmacy CR2 0EJ Croham

Makepeace & Jackson Pharmacy CR2 0PH Croham

Barkers Chemist CR0 1RN Fairfield  12:00  16:00

Boots CR0 1LD Fairfield

Boots CR9 1SN Fairfield  11:00  17:00

Croydon Pharmacy CR0 1DP Fairfield  09:00  20:00

Fairview pharmacy CR9 1PJ Fairfield  08:00  20:00

St Clare Chemist CR0 1LG Fairfield

Superdrug Pharmacy CR0 1US Fairfield  11:00  17:00

Swan Pharmacy CR0 1BJ Fairfield

Allcorn Chemist CR0 2BZ Selhurst

Lloyd George Pharmacy CR0 2JG Selhurst

Sainsbury's Pharmacy SE25 6XB Selhurst  11:00  17:00

Shivas Pharmacy Ltd CR0 2TG Selhurst

Smart City Pharmacy SE25 5QF Selhurst

Key

Closed

Open

Open on some days

EAST CROYDON


